

MACP No.184/2022

Ranjit Singh Chandel V/s Udai Ram Singh & Ors.

16.12.2022

Present: Ms.Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Neeraj Malik, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.

Ms.Samta Jain, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Reply has been filed by Insurance Company. Let certified copy of the criminal case record be placed on record with advance copy thereof to the other side. List for consideration on issues now on **28.04.2023.**

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.12.2022