

MACP 184/22

ANJIT SINGH CHANDEL Vs. UDAI RAM SINGH AND ORS.

27.09.2024

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for driver and owner  
through VC.  
Ms. Samta Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Copy of affidavit in evidence of PW-1 supplied to insurance company. The same has not been filed on record. Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to lead evidence on the ground that copy of chargesheet has not been filed till date.

Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to file the copy of chargesheet and lead evidence.

Put up for PE on **24.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.09.2024