

MACT 184/22

RANJIT SINGH CHANDEL Vs. UDAI RAM SINGH AND ORS.

24.01.2025

Present: Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Simran, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment sought to file copy of chargesheet as the same is not received yet.

Put up for filing of copy of chargesheet as well as PE on **30.05.2025.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.01.2025