

MACT 184/22

RANJIT SINGH CHANDEL Vs. UDAI RAM SINGH AND ORS.

30.05.2025

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Pushpender Ld. Counsel for driver and owner through VC.
Ms. Samta Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through
VC.

Some more time sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file
copy of chargesheet.

Put up on **08.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi 30.05.2025